Code TNH

Company name Thai Nguyen International Hospital Joint Stock Company

**Date** 06/06/2024

**Subject** Change in personnel

## **Content:**

On 21 Dec 2023, the BOD of Thai Nguyen International Hospital Joint Stock Company approved the change in personnel as follows:

- The resignation of Mr. Dinh Van Thanh as Director of the Thai Nguyen International
  Hospital Joint Stock Company TNH Viet Yen Hospital branch
- The appointment of Ms. Le Thi Thuy An as Director of the Thai Nguyen International Hospital Joint Stock Company - TNH Viet Yen Hospital branch.